Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12/08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Gilliam Candy Brands, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Quality Candy Company, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Kentucky ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)April 8, 2003 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 1420 Jet Stream Drive, Ste. 110 City: Henderson State: Nevada Country: USA Zip: 89052 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/552,851	identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Gordon & Rees LLP 110 West Broadway, Suite 1600 Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 Phone Number: (619) 696-6700	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (619) 696-7124 Email Address: ipdocke)@gordonrees.com	b. Deposit Account Number 501990 Authorized User Name John L. Haller
9. Signature: Signature	10/33/2010 Date
John L. Haller Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

USPTO

8/18/2010 7:02:50 PM

PAGE

8/008

Fax Server

TO: JOHN L. HALLER - GORDON & REES LLP COMPANY: 101 WEST BROADWAY - 16TH FLOOR

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, GILLIAM CANDY BRANDS, INC., A KENTUCKY CORPORATION, P.O. Box 1060, 2401 Powell Street, Paducah, KENTUCKY 42002-1060, has adopted, used and is using the mark "Gilliam Candy Brands "", US Patent & Trademark Office mamber 75552855.

Whereas, Quality Candy Company, Inc., of 3605 Daley Flat Road, Julian, California 92036, is desirous of sequiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gilliam Candy Brands, Inc. does hereby assign to Quality Candy Company, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Gilliam Candy Brands, Inc.

By: James Lacy Chairman

STATE OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF MCCRACKEN)

On this 27th day of April 2003, before me appeared James Lacy, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Gilliam Candy Brands, Inc. and that he had the authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

30

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0618